TS1537A/B/C 1-5 2003/12 rev. B
TS1537A/B/C
Dual 1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Dual Output for 3.3V, 2.5V or 1.8V
Low Dropout Voltage 1.3V max.
General Description
The TS1537A, TS1537B & TS1537C are low dropout positive voltage regulators with minimum of 1A output current
capability. The product is specifically designed to provide well-regulated supply for low voltage IC applications such as

 Channel 2=2.5V (TS1537A) or 1.8V (TS1537B/C)
Block Diagram (each channel)
Ordering Information
Part No.
Operating Temp.
(Ambient)
Package
TS1537ACM5
TS1537BCM5
TS1537CCM5
-0 ~ +85 oC TO-263-5L
Note: TS1537A is ch1=3.3V, ch2=2.5V,
     TS1537B is ch1=3.3V, ch2=1.8V.
TS1537C is ch1=2.5V, ch2=1.8V.
Absolute Maximum Rating
Input Supply Voltage  Vin 12 V
Operation Input Supply Voltage Vin (operate) 10 V
Power Dissipation  PD  Internally Limited W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ 0 ~ +150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 oC
Lead Soldering Temperature (260 oC)  10 S
Pin assignment:
1. Input 2
2. Input 1
3. Ground
4. Output 1 (3.3V/2.5V)
5. Output 2 (2.5V/1.8V)
TS1537A/B/C 2-5 2003/12 rev. B
Electrical Characteristics
Ta = 25 oC, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
TS1537A/B-Vout 1 4.8V ≤ Vin ≤ 7V, Io=10mA 3.267 3.3 3.366 V
TS1537A/C-Vout 2/1 4V ≤ Vin ≤ 7V, Io=10mA 2.475 2.5 2.550
Output
Voltage
TS1537B/C-Vout 2 4V ≤ Vin ≤ 7V, Io=10mA 1.782 1.8 1.836
V
Input Supply Voltage  -- -- 10 V
Line Regulation  Vout+1.5V ≤ Vin ≤ 7V, Io=10mA -- 0.015 0.2 %
Vout 1 Vin=5V, 10mA ≤ Io ≤ 1A  Load Regulation